

# **Market Announcement**

4 September 2023

## Antilles Gold Limited (ASX: AAU) - Trading Halt

#### **Description**

The securities of Antilles Gold Limited ('AAU') will be placed in trading halt at the request of AAU, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 6 September 2023 or when the announcement is released to the market.

#### **Issued by**

#### **Angel He**

Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance



4 September 2023

Ms Angel He Adviser, Listing Compliance Australian Stock Exchange 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

By email: tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au

Dear Angel,

### REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT

Antilles Gold Limited ("Antilles Gold" or the "Company") (ASX: AAU, OTCQB: ANTMF, FSE:PTJ) requests that a trading halt be placed on the Company's securities listed on the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX) effective immediately pending the release of an announcement in relation to a capital raising that will involve a placement to sophisticated investors, and a simultaneous Share Purchase Plan ("SPP") for existing shareholders, the terms of which will be settled during the trading halt.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, the Company provides the following information:

- (a) The Company requests that the trading halt remain in place until an announcement is made before the commencement of trade on 6 September 2023; and
- (b) The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

On behalf of the Board

Yours sincerely,

Pamela Bardsley Company Secretary

Australia

REGISTERED OFFICE: 55 Kirkham Road Bowral NSW 2576 Australia PO Box 846 Bowral NSW 2576 Australia T 61 2 4861 1740 E admin@antillesgold.com Cuba

PROJECT OFFICE: 5ta Avenida entre 76 y 78 Centro de Negocios Miramar Trade Center Edificio Santiago de Cuba 4to piso #401 Havana, Cuba Dominican Republic

PROJECT OFFICE:
Calle Mayaguano No. 2
Los Cacicazgos,
Santo Domingo
Distrito Nacional
T+1 809 482 0876